12-07-2001 OCT 3 1 2001 Docket No. HEIN 18.938 101910226 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _____SAIMATEC ENGINEERING OY ismo iTKONEN Tapio KORHONEN 10-31-01 Risto LAUKKANEN Internal Address: Esa NUUTINEN FIN-57230 Savonlinna, Finland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖵 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: ______ Change of Name Security Agreement Other City:_____State:____Zip:____ 9-19-01; 9-18-01; 10-1-01; 9-29-01; Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/933.892 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____ Rosenman & Colin, LLP Name: Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 575 Madison Avennue 50-1290 Street Address:___ 15th Floor IP Department (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

opy of the original document.

Samson Helfgott

_State:____Zip:_

October 31, 2001

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

4

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290 Filed by Express Mail
(Receipt No. 20014763 1650)
on 2100 21, 7200
pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10

REEL: 012368 FRAME: 0584



Docket No. HEIN 18.938

	The same of the sa			
Form PTO-1595 REC-	ER S ^{ec}	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	J #	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ V_ V	.	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterion and Trademarks:	Plaase record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies)		
Juha PITKANEN	Name: SAIMATEC EN	IGINEERING OY		
Heikki RASIMUS Seppo RASIMUS		Teknola		
Timo SILVENNOINEN	Internal Address: _	7230 Savonlinna, Finland		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	FIN-5	7230 Sayoniiina, Finand		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 🖳 Merger				
	Street Address:			
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name				
Other				
	City:	State:Zip:		
Execution Date: 9-19-01; 9-18-01; 10-1-01; 9-29-01;		dress(es) attached? 🔛 Yes 🛂 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/ radiional ramo(o) a ad	100 - 100		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	1	te of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/933,892				
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 1 1 6 707 0 5 0 0	40.00		
Rosenman & Colin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$		
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
575 Madison Avennue	8. Deposit account nur			
Street Address:		50-1290		
15th Floor IP Department				
New York New York 10022-2585	(Attach dunlicate none of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit accounty		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	11/11			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	Iførmation(is/true and co	orrect and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	X/////>	October 31, 2001		
Samson Helfgott	A Disable A			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Tommissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	FAICNI	3 ONL I	_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	YY		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		1	s of receiving party(ies)	
Veli ULVIN	EN	Name: SAIMATEC E	NGINEERING OY	
		1.4. 1.4. 1.1	Teknola	
		Internal Address:	57230 Savonlinna, Finland	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes 🛂 No		or 200 Outonimia, i mana	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _		
varies.				
Other				
		City:	State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 9-19-01; 9-18-0	01; 10-1-01; 9-29-01;	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/933,892		, ,		
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No		
5. Name and address of party to y			plications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be	mailed:	o. Total number of app		
Rosenman & (Calla LLD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$	
Name		☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Liciosed		
		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account nu	ımher:	
	dison Avennue	o. Doposit account no	50-1290	
Street Address:15th Floor IP Depar				
New York New City: State:		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
OityState				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge an		nformation is true and o	orrect and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original doc Samson Helfgott	Junient.	W Min	October 31, 2001	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
•	wher of pages including cover	ſ	г 4 1.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012368 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. HEIN 18.938

	w named inventor, ASS ING ROLLS, PARTICUL				
METHOD AND ROLL I	PACKAGE				
for which					
(check one)	[] an application is be	eing filed concum	rently herewit	h,	
	f 1 1 4' C	D 4 4 C 4 T	10.4	C1 1	
				as filed on	
	and given Applicat.	ion Serial 140			
	SAIMATEC ENGINE	ERING OY			
having a place of busin			1		L COLOR TOP
is desirous of obtaining	FIN-57230 Sa g the entire right, title and	vonlinna, Finland	d nd under the c	said in continuonal tha	ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	g the entire right, thie and	d interest in, to a	nd under the s	said invention and the	said application.
valuable consideration, and set over, and by the legal representatives ar States application and a granted thereon and all without limitation, all a in any country or count claim for the same the States, the Internationa domestic laws of the coproperty protection, incigranted for said inventive reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR at Official of any country forms of industrial property.	EFORE, in consideration the receipt of which is lesse presents does hereby and assigns, the entire right all divisions, renewals are reissues and extensions applications for patents, tries foreign to the Unite priority rights derived frountry in which any such cluding, without limitation in any country or countries and requests the or countries foreign to the protection on applications and assigns, in the receipt of the protection on applications.	hereby acknowled sell, assign, transit, title and interest described and all autility models, and States, together om said United States on patents, utility models, and application is finally in the commission of the United States cations as afores	dged, the said asfer and set of est in, to and used thereof, and a applications for designs where with the right states applicated as may be yellow the United States and, whose duty is aid, to issue the transport of the transport of the United States and, whose duty is aid, to issue the transport of transport of the transport of the transport of the transport of transport of the transport of the transport of the transport of transport of the transport of transp	ASSIGNOR has sold ver, unto the said ASS inder the said invention and the Unite or industrial property pich may hereafter be fat to file such application under the Patent Lor any other internation applicable; and all for any other internation are said all extensions of the Unit is to issue patents or the said ASS	I, assigned, transferred SIGNEE, its successors, in, and the said United d States which may be protection, including, filed for said invention ions and the right to caws of the United onal agreement or the orms of industrial designs which may be so, renewals and
successors, regar repres	circuit ves and assigns, in	i accordance with	tine terms or	tins institution, and	
	ovenants and agrees that execute, any agreement i			entire interest herein	assigned, and has not
ASSIGNOR fu	rther covenants and agre	ees that he will co	ommunicate to	o the said ASSIGNEE	, its successors, legal
representatives and ass papers, execute all divi everything possible to a	igns, any facts known re sional, continuing, reisso aid the said ASSIGNEE, aid invention in all count	specting said invue and foreign ap tits successors, le	rention, and te oplications, ma	stify in any legal proc ake all rightful oaths, a	eeding, sign all lawful and generally do
Full name of sole or first	inventor Ismo I	TKONEN		40 0 0 0	
Inventor's Signature	nna, Finland		Date Citizenship _	19.9.2001 Finnish	
Post Office Address			_Citizenship	Finnish	
Savonlinna, Finl					
		m			
Full name of second joint		Tapio KORHON		18,9,2001	
Second Inventor's Signatu Residence Louhi, I			Date Citizenship	Finnish	
Post Office Address	Ruokojärventie 571			X 111111011	
	Louhi, FinLand FIN-582	20			
Full name of third joint in	wenter if any	Risto LAUKKA	NEN		
Third Inventor's Signature	e Hist Kan	z GC		1.10.2001	
Residence	Savonlinna, Finland		_Citizenship _	Finnish	
Dogt Office Address	Pantulcantia 20				

PATENT REEL: 012368 FRAME: 0587

Savonlinna, Finland FIN-57710

		Docket No	HEIN 18.938
Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any Third Inventor's Signature Residence Savonlinna, Finland Post Office Address Apajatie 23 Savonlinna, Finland FIN-57600	Date	29.9. 2000 Citizenship	Finnish
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any Third Inventor's Signature Residence Savonlinna, Finland Post Office Address Meilahdentie 6 Savonlinna, Finland FIN-57810	Date	29. 9, 200 Citizenship	Finnish
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any Heikki RASIMUS Third Inventor's Signature Heikki RASIMUS Residence Savonlinna, Finland Post Office Address Peukaloharjuntie 2 A 2 Savonlinna, Finland FIN-57210		0/ 10 . 2001 Citizenship	Finnish
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any Seppo RASIMUS Third Inventor's Signature Residence Savonlinna, Finland Post Office Address Laitaatsillantie 12 A 2 Savonlinna, Finland FIN-57170	Date	18 7 2007 Citizenship	Finnish
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any Timo SILVENNOI Third Inventor's Signature Residence Savonlinna, Finland Post Office Address Peukaloharjuntic 2 D 15 Savonlinna, Finland FIN-57210		O1-10 ZOE1 Citizenship	Finnish
Full name of ninth joint inventor, if any Veli ULVINEN Third Inventor's Signature Volu Ulusion Residence Savonlinna, Finland Post Office Address Nojanmaanlahdentie 25 F 27 Savonlinna, Finland FIN-57200	Date	/8.9.200/ Citizenship	Finnish

PATENT REEL: 012368 FRAME: 0588